
SE 45TH AVE, HARNEY ‐ GLENWOOD

Summary
Observed vehicles All Study Days All Weekdays

All days All times 0900 1200 1800 2100 0900 1200 1800 2100
Total West Side Vehicles 13 12 10 16 16 11 9 18 15
Total East Side Vehicles 12 12 12 13 13 13 12 14 12
Entire Study Area 26 23 22 29 28 23 21 31 27

Percent Occupancy All Study Days All Weekdays
All days All times 0900 1200 1800 2100 0900 1200 1800 2100

Average Occupancy West Side 7.9% 6.4% 6.5% 9.2% 9.4% 5.5% 5.7% 9.6% 8.9%
Average Occupancy East Side 5.9% 5.0% 5.0% 7.5% 6.2% 4.8% 5.0% 8.0% 5.5%
Entire Study Area 6.9% 5.7% 5.8% 8.3% 7.8% 5.1% 5.3% 8.8% 7.2%

Observed Vehicles Detail
All Study Days All Weekdays Sunday 5/12/2019 Tuesday 5/14/2019 Thursday 5/16/2019

0900 1200 1800 2100 0900 1200 1800 2100 900 1200 1800 2100 900 1200 1800 2100 900 1200 1800 2100

available 
parking in 
feet

feet per 
space

available 
parkign 
spaces

WEST SIDE 17

GLENWOOD ‐ EVERGREEN 1.0 0.7 2.3 1.3 1.0 0.5 3.5 1.0 1 1 0 2 1 0 7 2 1 1 0 0 377 22
EVERGREEN ‐ BYBEE 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 180 11
BYBEE ‐ RURAL 0.3 0.0 1.7 2.0 0.0 0.0 1.5 2.0 1 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 2 149 9
RURAL ‐ OGDEN 0.0 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 159 9
OGDEN ‐ KNAPP 0.7 1.0 1.0 0.3 0.5 1.0 1.0 0.0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 159 9
KNAPP ‐ HENDERSON DR 2.0 1.7 4.0 3.7 1.5 1.0 4.0 4.0 3 3 4 3 1 0 4 4 2 2 4 4 261 15
HENDERSON DR ‐ FLAVEL 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 251 15
FLAVEL ‐ REX 0.7 1.0 1.3 1.0 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 157 9
REX ‐ LEXINGTON 3.0 1.3 1.7 2.0 3.5 1.5 2.0 2.0 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 6 2 2 2 406 24
LEXINGTON ‐ NEHALEM 0.7 1.0 1.0 1.7 0.5 0.5 1.5 1.5 1 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 144 8
NEHALEM ‐ CRYSTAL SPRINGS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123 7
CRYSTAL SPRINGS ‐ TENINO 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185 11
TENINO ‐ UMATILLA 1.0 1.0 1.3 1.7 0.5 0.5 1.0 1.5 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 165 10
UMATILLA ‐ HARNEY ST 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 7
HARNEY ST ‐ HARNEY DR NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK

EAST SIDE

HARNEY DR ‐ TENINO DR 4.0 4.3 0.0 0.0 6.0 6.5 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 0 5 5 0 0 517 30
TENINO DR ‐ NEHALEM 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 207 12
NEHALEM ‐ MALDEN DR 3.3 3.0 3.0 3.3 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 4 4 4 4 2 2 3 3 4 3 2 3 573 34
MALDEN DR ‐ REX DR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 134 8
REX DR ‐ FLAVEL DR 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 225 13
FLAVEL DR ‐ KNAPP ST 0.7 0.3 2.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 1.5 2 1 2 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 200 12
KNAPP ST ‐ OGDEN ST 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 127 7
OGDEN ST ‐ RURAL ST 0.7 1.0 2.0 0.7 0.5 1.0 2.5 0.5 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 4 1 174 10
RURAL ST ‐ GLENWOOD ST 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.3 3.0 2.0 6.0 6.0 3 4 6 7 3 2 4 4 constructioconstructio 8 8 532 31

Percent Occupancy

All Study Days All Weekdays Sunday 5/12/2019 Tuesday 5/14/2019 Thursday 5/16/2019

0900 1200 1800 2100 0900 1200 1800 2100 900 1200 1800 2100 900 1200 1800 2100 900 1200 1800 2100

available 
parking in 
feet

feet per 
space

available 
parkign 
spaces

WEST SIDE 17

GLENWOOD ‐ EVERGREEN 4.5% 3.0% 10.5% 6.0% 4.5% 2.3% 15.8% 4.5% 5% 5% 0% 9% 5% 0% 32% 9% 5% 5% 0% 0% 377 22
EVERGREEN ‐ BYBEE 18.9% 18.9% 9.4% 18.9% 18.9% 18.9% 9.4% 18.9% 19% 19% 9% 19% 19% 19% 9% 19% 19% 19% 9% 19% 180 11
BYBEE ‐ RURAL 3.8% 0.0% 19.0% 22.8% 0.0% 0.0% 17.1% 22.8% 11% 0% 23% 23% 0% 0% 23% 23% 0% 0% 11% 23% 149 9
RURAL ‐ OGDEN 0.0% 3.6% 3.6% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 5.3% 0.0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 11% 0% 159 9
OGDEN ‐ KNAPP 7.1% 10.7% 10.7% 3.6% 5.3% 10.7% 10.7% 0.0% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21% 0% 159 9
KNAPP ‐ HENDERSON DR 13.0% 10.9% 26.1% 23.9% 9.8% 6.5% 26.1% 26.1% 20% 20% 26% 20% 7% 0% 26% 26% 13% 13% 26% 26% 261 15
HENDERSON DR ‐ FLAVEL 0.0% 0.0% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.4% 0.0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 251 15
FLAVEL ‐ REX 7.2% 10.8% 14.4% 10.8% 5.4% 10.8% 10.8% 10.8% 11% 11% 22% 11% 0% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 157 9
REX ‐ LEXINGTON 12.6% 5.6% 7.0% 8.4% 14.7% 6.3% 8.4% 8.4% 8% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4% 8% 8% 25% 8% 8% 8% 406 24
LEXINGTON ‐ NEHALEM 7.9% 11.8% 11.8% 19.7% 5.9% 5.9% 17.7% 17.7% 12% 24% 0% 24% 0% 0% 24% 24% 12% 12% 12% 12% 144 8
NEHALEM ‐ CRYSTAL SPRINGS 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 123 7
CRYSTAL SPRINGS ‐ TENINO 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 185 11
TENINO ‐ UMATILLA 10.3% 10.3% 13.7% 17.2% 5.2% 5.2% 10.3% 15.5% 21% 21% 21% 21% 0% 0% 10% 21% 10% 10% 10% 10% 165 10
UMATILLA ‐ HARNEY ST 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.5% 7.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 114 7
HARNEY ST ‐ HARNEY DR NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK NO PARK



EAST SIDE

HARNEY DR ‐ TENINO DR 13.2% 14.2% 0.0% 0.0% 19.7% 21.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23% 26% 0% 0% 16% 16% 0% 0% 517 30
TENINO DR ‐ NEHALEM 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 207 12
NEHALEM ‐ MALDEN DR 9.9% 8.9% 8.9% 9.9% 8.9% 7.4% 7.4% 8.9% 12% 12% 12% 12% 6% 6% 9% 9% 12% 9% 6% 9% 573 34
MALDEN DR ‐ REX DR 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 134 8
REX DR ‐ FLAVEL DR 0.0% 0.0% 2.5% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 3.8% 3.8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 225 13
FLAVEL DR ‐ KNAPP ST 5.7% 2.8% 17.0% 17.0% 0.0% 0.0% 17.0% 12.8% 17% 9% 17% 26% 0% 0% 17% 17% 0% 0% 17% 9% 200 12
KNAPP ST ‐ OGDEN ST 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 127 7
OGDEN ST ‐ RURAL ST 6.5% 9.8% 19.5% 6.5% 4.9% 9.8% 24.4% 4.9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 0% 0% 10% 0% 10% 20% 39% 10% 174 10
RURAL ST ‐ GLENWOOD ST 9.6% 9.6% 19.2% 20.2% 9.6% 6.4% 19.2% 19.2% 10% 13% 19% 22% 10% 6% 13% 13% constructioconstructio 26% 26% 532 31


